TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, LLC		107/21/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UST GLOBAL, INC.	
Street Address:	120 Vantis	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76660861	SPEED
Serial Number:	76693774	USTGLOBAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)427-7799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-427-7020 Email: cneu@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Albin H. Gess, SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 600 Anton Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42576-0009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Albin H. Gess

TRADEMARK REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0728 76660861

Signature:	/Albin H. Gess/	
Date:	09/01/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM-SM Assignment US Applics#page1.tif source=TM-SM Assignment US Applics#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0729

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, U.S. TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, LLC, a California limited liability company having a principal place of business at 120 Vantis, Suite 500, Aliso Viejo, California 92656 ("Assignor") owns and has a bona fide intent to use the following U.S. marks: SPEED, Application Serial No. 76/660,861, in connection with the procurement of labor contracting services for software design and development for others; consulting services in the field of design, selection, implementation and use of computer software and computer software systems for others; consulting services in the field of testing computer software systems for others; maintenance of computer software systems; migration of application software from one operating system to another for others; and consulting services in the field of information technology, namely software, architecture and design, all of the above excluding selling, manufacturing, advertising or promoting of stand-alone financial software for use in connection with executing, settling or confirming trades of financial instruments: UST GLOBAL and UST GLOBAL AND DESIGN in connection with procurement services, namely procurement of labor contracting services for software design and development for others; consulting services in the field of design, selection, implementation and use of computer software in computer software systems for others; consulting services in the field of testing computer software systems for others; maintenance of computer software systems for others; migration of application software from one operating system to another for others; and consulting services in the field of information technology namely software, architecture and design; COLORS in connection with procurement of labor contracting services for software design and development for others; consulting services in the field of design, selection, implementation and use of computer software in computer software systems for others; consulting services in the field of testing computer software systems for others; maintenance of computer software systems for others; migration of application software from one operating system to another for others; and consulting services in the field of information technology namely software, architecture and design;

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the above marks on the principal register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the marks in commerce in connection with the above described services as follows: Speed, Application Serial No. 76/660,861 filed May 31, 2006; UST Global and design, Application Serial No. 76/693,774 filed October 23, 2008;

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the above marks on the principal register of the European Community based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the marks in that market in connection with the above described services as follows: UST Global, Serial No. 6,290,233 filed September 19, 2007; UST Global and design, Serial No. 8,226,268 filed April 20, 2009;

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the above marks on the principal register of the Canadian Patent and Trademark office, based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the marks in commerce in Canada in connection with the above described services as follows: UST Global, Serial No. 1,365,026 filed September 19, 2007; UST Global and design, Serial No. 1,434,655 filed April 15, 2009;

42576.0009\GESSA\SWDMS\10087557.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0730

WHEREAS, UST Global, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place at 120 Vantis, Suite 500, Aliso Viejo, California 92656 ("Assignee") desires to and has acquired the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the marks and the respective pending applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the marks and all the respective pending applications therefor throughout the world, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which he has a bona fide intent to use the marks.

US TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, L.L.C.

By: _

Charlie Bunton-e Bunten wis

Director, Legal & Risk

State of California

County of Ocance

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 21st day of July, 2009, by Charles, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Signature

(Seal)

ASHLEY D. CLARK
Commission # 1611170
Notary Public - California
Kern County
My Comm. Expires Oct 6, 2009

42576.0009\GES\$A\SWDMS\10087557.1

RECORDED: 09/01/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0731